
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 322027 - 1 - rev. 01/22 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

ADDENDUM 
JANUARY 3, 2023 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 322043 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

STORAGE FACILITY ENVELOPE IMPROVEMENTS 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 2022, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
Dane County has partnered with OpenGov to transition to a fully automated, web-based electronic bidding 
and vendor management system.  Beginning January 1, 2023, Public Works projects have transitioned to 
this new software.  We are in a changeover period.  Note that this RFB (Storage Facility Envelope 
Improvements) was let before January 1, 2023 in our “old” system & bids will be received as they have 
been in the past: on paper & dropped off at our office (or shipped).  In other words, no changes in the 
bidding process.  This project does not have an electronic bidding process; future projects will.   
 
This Addendum does not change any scope.  Accessing the project documents electronically is all that has 
changed.  All project information is now here: https://publicworks.countyofdane.com/bidhistory.  Disregard 
the “Archived Bids” page title.  This site hosts any projects let prior to 2023, but are not considered 
“archived” until after the Bid Due Date.   
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Scott Carlson at 
carlson.scott@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

 Scott Carlson  
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\322043 - Saddlebrook Construction\04 - Addenda\Addm1\322043-Add'm1 text.docx 

https://publicworks.countyofdane.com/bidhistory

	Attention All Request For Bids (RFB) Holders
	RFB No. 322043 - Addendum No. 1
	Storage Facility Envelope Improvements
	Please Make the Following Changes:

